Features:
5 1-Inch Screwed End Connections
5 Forged Steel Body
(A350-LF2)
5 4000 PSI W.P.
5 Direct or Reverse
Non-Adjustable Actuator
5 Stainless Steel Trim

2275 SN40RTV-9BA4
BODY MATERIAL
Type Code
NACE MR0175 2002 N
ACTUATOR TYPE
Style Code
Reverse Non-Adjustable R
Direct Non-Adjustable D
BODY CONNECTION
Type Code
Screwed (NPT) S
SERIES
2275
2276
BODY PRESSURE RATING
WOG ANSI Code
4000 — 40
PACKING
Code Material
– Teflon
BODY STYLE
Code Type
T Tee
SEALS/DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
Code Seals Diaphragm
V Viton Neoprene (Std.)
O Viton (2276) Viton(2276)
ACTUATOR SPRINGS
Code Non-Adjustable
BA2 Direct
BA4 Reverse
TRIM MATERIAL
Standard/NACE 316 SS
Optional/NACE Carbide/316 SS
SERIES 1.00” DUMP VALVE
ACTUATOR SIZE
Code Nom. Diameter
9 9.5
How to Order
1. Select series number – Series 2275 (Std. NACE)
or Series 2276 (NACE/Viton Diaphragm)
2. Select proper model code from charts below
3. Select trim size and material, for example, 1/4” 316 SS.
Orifice
Size
Flow
Direction
Flow Coefficient (Cv)2
Globe Flow Angle Flow
0.250” Under Seat
Over Seat
2.6
3.0
2.8
3.5
0.375” Under Seat
Over Seat
3.5
3.9
4.8
5.1
0.500” Under Seat
Over Seat
5.5
5.5
5.6
6.0
Notes: (1) As determined per ISA-S39.2 test method.
(2) Cv values with valve in full open position.
Maximum Flow Coefficients (Cv)1
WEIGHT
22 lb.